Bill #
AB26

AB31

AB33

AB38

AB46

AB50

AB76
AB106

AB130

AB138

AB150
AB161
AB162

AB163

AB169

Topic
Property Depreciation

Public Records

Tax Abatements
Tax Abatements
Capital Project Funding

RDA

School Police
OSHA

Higher Education

Tax Abatements

Government Oversight
Third Grade Literacy

Class Size Reduction

Pre-Kindergarten

Consultants

Priority
Standard

Standard

Standard
Standard
Standard

Standard

Low
Low

Standard

Standard

Standard
High
High

High

Standard

Bills Still in Play

June 1, 2013 Impact

AB31 lists relevant confidentiality statutes related to public records and requires
certain state agencies the appoint a records official.

AB33 allows for a partial abatement of taxes on existing buildings that are renovated
to qualify for LEED certification.

AB38 makes changes to existing partial tax abatements for new businesses.

No impact on CCSD, but would provide much-needed revenue stream for construction
in Washoe County.

AB50 extends the deadline for the term of the City of Las Vegas\' Redevelopment
Agency from 45 years to 60 years and provides for a set aside toward existing public
educational facilities of 9% until 2032 and then 18% thereafter.

No impact.

No impact.

AB130 requires NSHE to pay certain fees and expenses for undergraduate classes for
dependent children of a public safety officer killed in the line of duty.

AB138 provides a partial tax abatement to a business that makes a capital
investment of at least $1M to certain NSHE institutions. While these abatements
reduce the amount of revenue provided to the school district the decrease is
projected to be relatively small.

If funded, this measure would be beneficial to CCSD students by providing early
identification and interventions to assist struggling students.

Increases the reporting requirements on class size in kindergarten and grades 1, 2
and 3.

Provides an appropriation of $20 million statewide for pre-kindergarten programs in
low income schools.

AB169 requires contractors to report information concerning the race, ethnicity, age
and gender of certain employees on a public work. The bill also requires a public body
awarding a contract for a public work to gather, compile, maintain and enter on the
Internet website of the State Public Works Division of the Department of
Administration certain information concerning the amount of each bid, the awarding
of the contract, the race, ethnicity, age and gender of certain bidders for the contract,
and the information received from the person awarded the contract concerning the
persons employed on the public work. Each entity is required to enter the information
on the Internet website, make the information available to the public and report the
information annually to the Director of the Legislative Counsel Bureau.



Bill #

AB181

AB186
AB190

AB205

AB222

AB224

AB247

AB272
AB283

AB288

AB294

AB308
AB314
AB328

AB342

Topic

Employment Practices

Employee Notice

Lobbying

Charter Schools

Reading Skills Center
Military Identifier

Buy American Act

ELL Services
Public Works

NHSPE

Purchasing

Enterprise Community
Lobbyists
ELL Funding

PERS

Priority

Standard

Standard

Low

Standard

Standard
Standard

Standard

Standard
Standard

High

Standard

Standard
Standard
Standard

Standard

Bills Still in Play
June 1, 2013 Impact

AB181 prohibits an employer from conditioning the employment of an employee or
prospective employee on his or her disclosure of the user name, password or any
other information that provides access to the employee,Abs or prospective
employee,Ads personal social media account. The bill also prohibits a person from
requesting or considering a consumer report for purposes of evaluating a consumer
for employment, promotion, reassignment or retention as an employee except for
certain circumstances.

AB186 requires an employer to provide to his or her employees at the time of hire
information related to overtime compensation.

AB205 requires a sponsor to incorporate a performance framework into the charter
contract. The State Performance Framework or one with additional requirements
may be used. The bill also makes changes to an application to become a sponsor of
charter schools and revises the review process for an application to form a charter
school. It also establishes requirements for the execution and renewal of charter
contracts and grounds for termination of a charter contract.

AB224 requires school districts and the Department of Education to create a unique
identifier in their data systems for a student whose parent or guardian is a member
of the Armed Forces of the United States.

AB247 requires the District to purchase iron and steel products manufactured in the
USA for public works projects.

AB288 revises the requirements for graduation, providing the transition from the
NHSPE to end of course exams. The bill also establishes requirements for students to
take a college and career readiness exam.

AB 294 requires the district to submit reports twice a year to the Governor\'s Office
of Economic Development regarding the participation of local small emerging
businesses in contracts. The bill also includes a process for a business to be
considered a local small emerging business and requires the Office to post a list of
those that qualify on their website.

AB308 expands the membership of the Southern Nevada Enterprise Community
Board to include a school district trustee.

AB328 would add weighted funding for students classified as English Language
Learners.

Would create a defined contribution/defined benefit retirement program for
employees hired after July 1, 2014.



Bill #
AB373

AB376

AB388
AB412
AB414
AB441
AB466

AB488
AB490
AJR5
SB38
SB109

SB123

SB164

SB165

SB171

SB179

SB182

SB201

SB203
SB228

SB240
SB291

Topic

Education Tax Credit

Teacher Expenses

Renewable Energy
Systems
Legislative Deadlines

CPR

Polling Places

Tax Abatement Reporting

Autism Services
CIS Allocation
Federal Lands
Background Checks
Juvenile Justice

Renewable Energy

Bullying

Tax Credit

Grants for Maintenance

School Zones

Full-Day Kindergarten

Reemployment of
Retirees

Lobbying

Public Officers

Teacher Expenses

ELL Pre-Kindergarten

Priority
Standard

Standard

Standard
Low

Standard
Standard
Standard

Low
Standard
Low
Low
Low

Standard

Standard

Standard

Standard

Standard
High

Low

Low
Standard

Standard
Standard

Bills Still in Play
June 1, 2013 Impact

AB373 provides tax credits to gaming institutions making donations to private
schools.

AB376 provides funding to reimburse teachers for out-of-pocket expenses related to
classroom supplies.

AB388 provides on certain tax abatements for new businesses. May have fiscal
impact.

No impact.

AB414 encourages teaching CPR in high school health classes, to the extent that
resources are available.

No impact.

No impact.

No impact.

AB490 provides an appropriation for Communities in Schools.

No impact.

No impact.

No impact.

SB123 allows NV Energy to retire coal production plants and increase the renewable
energy portfolio. The bill projects a rate increase and therefore has a fiscal impact on
the district.

SB164 requires members of the Board of Trustees and school administrators to
receive training in the prevention, identification and reporting of bullying and similar
conduct. The bill also revises the definition of bullying and requires each school to
disseminate information on bullying and the facilitation of positive relations among
pupils during the annual \Week of Respect.\""

SB165 provides tax credits to the film industry and may have a fiscal impact.

SB171 provides matching grants of money to local governments in this State for the
maintenance and repair of public schools, streets, highways and other public works.
May impact other funding sources.

SB179 requires the Department of Transportation to promote traffic safety in school
zones.

Changes the minimum age for school attendance to five years-old and requires
school districts to provide full-day kindergarten.

Would provide funding to reimburse teachers for expenses related to the purchase of
instructional materials.



Bill #
SB292

SB305

SB320

SB328

SB385
SB398

SB406

SB407

SB435

SB445

SB455

SB467

SB471
SB475

SB481

SB486

Topic
After School All Stars

Internships

Diabetes Care

CTE Grants

Tax Abatement
Boys & Girls Clubs

TID LSST Exempt

Teacher Evaluations

Education Stabilization
Fund

Education Tax Credit

ELL Grant Program

Elimination of Councils
Charter Loan Account
MBT

Funding Waivers

Longitudinal Data
System Appropriation

Priority
Standard

Standard

Standard

Standard

Standard
Low

Standard

Standard

Standard

Standard

Standard

Standard

Low
Standard

Standard

Standard

Bills Still in Play

June 1, 2013 Impact

SB305 requires the board of trustees to establish qualifications for a pupil to receive
one elective credit toward the academic credit requirements for graduation from high
school by completing a public or private internship of not less than 60 hours. Section
1 also requires the board of trustees of a school district to obtain the approval of the
State Board of Education before authorizing pupils to participate in such internships.
SB320 allows unlicensed assistive personnel to provide assistance to pupils with
diabetes in the care and management of the disease. The bill also provides for
training and the delegation of care by a school nurse to personnel who volunteer and
are deemed capable of providing assistance to pupils with diabetes.

SB328 changes the parameters for the allocation of state Career and Technical
Education. The bill designates that 30% of the funds will be distributed competitively
and applications will be reviewed by an industry sector council. A set aside for
leadership activities and student organizations is also outlined in the bill.

No impact.

SB406 prohibits a municipality from pledging the proceeds of the Local School
Support Tax to finance a project within a tourism improvement district created or
revised on or after July 1, 2013.

SB407 changes provisions for the new teacher and school administrator evaluation
system. The bill requires implementation of pay for performance in 2015-16;
changes requirements for observing probationary teachers; provides a schedule for
observing teachers at various levels of effectiveness; requires modification of district
policy on evaluations; and provides for a validation study in 2013-14.

Creates a \rainy day\" fund for K-12 education."

SB445 establishes a tax credit for a business that contributes to a scholarship
organization.

SB455 provides funding to be distributed through a grant application for ELL
programs in school districts. The application must include an assessment of needs,
stated goals and objectives, ability to sustain the programs and plan for evaluation.
SB467 eliminates the Commission on Educational Excellence and revises the
qualifications for the Superintendent of Public Instruction. The bill also changes the
date of the budget report required in NRS387.303 from November 10 to November 1.
No impact.

SB481 continues to provide a waiver to prescribed purchases of textbooks while
school districts continue to work through difficult budgets.



Bill #
SB487

SB500

SB504

SB511
SB513
SB514
SB517
SIR8

Topic
Millennium Scholarship
Funding Formula
Taskforce

ELL RPDP FDK

Save the Children
Mining Tax

Sen Dem Tax Plan
TFA

Legislative Sessions

Priority
Standard

High

Standard

Standard
Standard
Standard
Standard
Low

Bills Still in Play

June 1, 2013 Impact

SB500 establishes a task force to design the implementation of a new funding
formula for K-12 education.

SB504 provides funding targeted at improving instruction for English language
learners through preschool programs, full day kindergarten with lower class sizes,
reading skills centers, and summer school for all students.

In Enrollment Then to Governor for Signature

AB218

AB286

AB377

AB386
AB445
AB453

AB482
SB36

SB58

SB135

SB142

Prevailing Wage

Events

Sexual Conduct

Mental Health Screening
Public Meeting Notices
Vehicle Registration

Unemployment
Unemployment

Distance Education

Redevelopment Agencies

Purchasing

Standard

Standard

Standard

Standard
Standard
Low

Low
Standard

High

Low

Standard

AB218 allows \bona fide fringe\" benefits established in a collective bargaining
agreement to be considered as part of the payment of prevailing wage. "

AB286 requires the provision of a first-aid station at events of 2,500 people or more
in certain circumstances. Few to no CCSD events would qualify under the provisions
of the bill.

AB377 expands the provision in law that prohibits a person who is employed or who
volunteers in a position of authority at a school from engaging in sexual conduct with
a pupil to include people who have had contact with a student through their work in
any school.

AB386 requires CCSD to conduct a mental health screening as a pilot program in one
secondary school and report the progress of the program to the Legislative
Committee on Education by April 1, 2014.

AB445 requires a public body to post meeting notices on the official website of the
State not later than 9 a.m. of the third working day before the meeting is to be held.
No impact.

No impact.

SB36 makes changes to unemployment compensation.

SB58, proposed by CCSD, removes barriers to enrollment in distance education
programs provided by the district and allows a support staff employee to supervise a
class of students while they are taught by a certified instructor in a distance
education program.

No impact.

SB142 requires the board of trustees of a school district to adopt a policy setting
forth the process for evaluating whether work to be performed on a building will be
performed pursuant to a performance contract. The bill also requires the board of
trustees to cause to be produced an annual report relating to certain operating cost-
savings measures.



Bill #

SB269

SB314

SB384

SB414

SB427

SB442

SB443

SB447

SB466

Topic

Attendance and D/L

Parent Rights
Charter School Financing
Cyberbullying

Bullying

Eliminate Mandates

Charter Schools

RPDP and Other

School Lunch Program

Priority

Standard

Standard
Low
Standard

Standard

Standard

Standard

Standard

Standard

Bills Still in Play
June 1, 2013 Impact

SB269 requires a pupil to provide proof of school attendance, signed by the school\'s
principal or designee, to receive a driver\'s license. The bill also provides that a
student reported to be a habitual truant pursuant to NRS 392.140, is subject to
administrative sanctions including the revocation of their driver\'s license.

No impact.

SB414 provides penalties for children who knowingly and willfully use an electronic
communication device to transmit an image of bullying committed against a minor to
another person with the intent to encourage bullying and to cause harm to the minor.
SB427 revises the definition of bullying to include all the elements of the definitions
of harassment and intimidation and requires the juvenile justice system to notify the
school district if a student has unlawfully engaged in bullying.

Brought forward on behalf of the Nevada Association of School Superintendents, this
bill bill would eliminate requirements to produce reports that are duplicative or non-
essential and to remove the requirements for certain unfunded programs.

SB443 changes provisions for the application to become a sponsor of charter schools
and the review process for sponsors. The bill also changes the date to submit an
annual report to the Department on the evaluation of the charter schools it sponsors
from August 15 to October 1.

SB447 changes the membership and responsibilities of the Statewide Council for the
Coordination of the Regional Professional Development Programs. The Council now
has authority to review and approve budgets as well as five-year plans.



