	Bill # B26	Topic Property Depreciation	Priority Standard	Bills Still in Play June 1, 2013 Impact
А	B31	Public Records	Standard	AB31 lists relevant confidentiality statutes related to public records and requires certain state agencies the appoint a records official.
A	B33	Tax Abatements	Standard	AB33 allows for a partial abatement of taxes on existing buildings that are renovated to qualify for LEED certification.
Α	B38	Tax Abatements	Standard	AB38 makes changes to existing partial tax abatements for new businesses.
A	B46	Capital Project Funding	Standard	No impact on CCSD, but would provide much-needed revenue stream for construction in Washoe County. AB50 extends the deadline for the term of the City of Las Vegas\' Redevelopment
A	B50	RDA	Standard	Agency from 45 years to 60 years and provides for a set aside toward existing public educational facilities of 9% until 2032 and then 18% thereafter.
	B76	School Police	Low	No impact.
A	B106	OSHA	Low	No impact.
A	B130	Higher Education	Standard	AB130 requires NSHE to pay certain fees and expenses for undergraduate classes for dependent children of a public safety officer killed in the line of duty. AB138 provides a partial tax abatement to a business that makes a capital
A	B138	Tax Abatements	Standard	investment of at least \$1M to certain NSHE institutions. While these abatements reduce the amount of revenue provided to the school district the decrease is projected to be relatively small.
А	B150	Government Oversight	Standard	
A	B161	Third Grade Literacy	High	If funded, this measure would be beneficial to CCSD students by providing early identification and interventions to assist struggling students.
A	B162	Class Size Reduction	High	Increases the reporting requirements on class size in kindergarten and grades 1, 2 and 3.
A	B163	Pre-Kindergarten	High	Provides an appropriation of \$20 million statewide for pre-kindergarten programs in low income schools.
А	B169	Consultants	Standard	AB169 requires contractors to report information concerning the race, ethnicity, age and gender of certain employees on a public work. The bill also requires a public body awarding a contract for a public work to gather, compile, maintain and enter on the Internet website of the State Public Works Division of the Department of Administration certain information concerning the amount of each bid, the awarding of the contract, the race, ethnicity, age and gender of certain bidders for the contract, and the information received from the person awarded the contract concerning the persons employed on the public work. Each entity is required to enter the information on the Internet website, make the information available to the public and report the information annually to the Director of the Legislative Counsel Bureau.

Bill #	Торіс	Priority	Bills Still in Play June 1, 2013 Impact
AB181	Employment Practices	Standard	requesting or considering a consumer report for purposes of evaluating a consumer for employment, promotion, reassignment or retention as an employee except for certain circumstances.
AB186	Employee Notice	Standard	AB186 requires an employer to provide to his or her employees at the time of hire information related to overtime compensation.
AB190	Lobbying	Low	
AB205	Charter Schools	Standard	AB205 requires a sponsor to incorporate a performance framework into the charter contract. The State Performance Framework or one with additional requirements may be used. The bill also makes changes to an application to become a sponsor of charter schools and revises the review process for an application to form a charter school. It also establishes requirements for the execution and renewal of charter contracts and grounds for termination of a charter contract.
AB222	Reading Skills Center	Standard	
AB224	Military Identifier	Standard	AB224 requires school districts and the Department of Education to create a unique identifier in their data systems for a student whose parent or guardian is a member of the Armed Forces of the United States.
AB247	Buy American Act	Standard	AB247 requires the District to purchase iron and steel products manufactured in the USA for public works projects.
	ELL Services Public Works	Standard Standard	
AB288	NHSPE	High	AB288 revises the requirements for graduation, providing the transition from the NHSPE to end of course exams. The bill also establishes requirements for students to take a college and career readiness exam.
AB294	Purchasing	Standard	AB 294 requires the district to submit reports twice a year to the Governor\'s Office of Economic Development regarding the participation of local small emerging businesses in contracts. The bill also includes a process for a business to be considered a local small emerging business and requires the Office to post a list of those that qualify on their website.
AB308	Enterprise Community	Standard	AB308 expands the membership of the Southern Nevada Enterprise Community Board to include a school district trustee.
AB314	Lobbyists	Standard	
AB328	ELL Funding	Standard	AB328 would add weighted funding for students classified as English Language Learners.
AB342	PERS	Standard	Would create a defined contribution/defined benefit retirement program for employees hired after July 1, 2014.

			Bills Still in Play June 1, 2013
Bill #	Торіс	Priority	Impact
AB373	Education Tax Credit	Standard	AB373 provides tax credits to gaming institutions making donations to private schools.
AB376	Teacher Expenses	Standard	AB376 provides funding to reimburse teachers for out-of-pocket expenses related to classroom supplies.
AB388	Renewable Energy Systems	Standard	AB388 provides on certain tax abatements for new businesses. May have fiscal impact.
AB412	Legislative Deadlines	Low	No impact.
AB414	CPR	Standard	AB414 encourages teaching CPR in high school health classes, to the extent that resources are available.
AB441	Polling Places	Standard	No impact.
	Tax Abatement Reporting	Standard	No impact.
AB490 AJR5 SB38	Autism Services CIS Allocation Federal Lands Background Checks Juvenile Justice	Low Standard Low Low Low	No impact. AB490 provides an appropriation for Communities in Schools. No impact. No impact. No impact. SB123 allows NV Energy to retire coal production plants and increase the renewable
	Renewable Energy Bullying		energy portfolio. The bill projects a rate increase and therefore has a fiscal impact on the district. SB164 requires members of the Board of Trustees and school administrators to receive training in the prevention, identification and reporting of bullying and similar conduct. The bill also revises the definition of bullying and requires each school to disseminate information on bullying and the facilitation of positive relations among
SB165	Tax Credit	Standard	pupils during the annual \Week of Respect.\"" SB165 provides tax credits to the film industry and may have a fiscal impact. SB171 provides matching grants of money to local governments in this State for the
SB171	Grants for Maintenance	Standard	maintenance and repair of public schools, streets, highways and other public works. May impact other funding sources.
SB179	School Zones	SB179 requires the Department of zones.	SB179 requires the Department of Transportation to promote traffic safety in school zones.
SB182	Full-Day Kindergarten	High	Changes the minimum age for school attendance to five years-old and requires school districts to provide full-day kindergarten.
SB201	Reemployment of Retirees	Low	
	Lobbying Public Officers	Low Standard	
SB240	Teacher Expenses	Standard	Would provide funding to reimburse teachers for expenses related to the purchase of instructional materials.
SB291	ELL Pre-Kindergarten	Standard	

Bill # 58292	Topic After School All Stars	Priority Standard	Bills Still in Play June 1, 2013 Impact
	Internships		SB305 requires the board of trustees to establish qualifications for a pupil to receive one elective credit toward the academic credit requirements for graduation from high school by completing a public or private internship of not less than 60 hours. Section 1 also requires the board of trustees of a school district to obtain the approval of the State Board of Education before authorizing pupils to participate in such internships.
SB320	Diabetes Care	Standard	SB320 allows unlicensed assistive personnel to provide assistance to pupils with diabetes in the care and management of the disease. The bill also provides for training and the delegation of care by a school nurse to personnel who volunteer and are deemed capable of providing assistance to pupils with diabetes. SB328 changes the parameters for the allocation of state Career and Technical
SB328	CTE Grants	Standard	Education. The bill designates that 30% of the funds will be distributed competitively and applications will be reviewed by an industry sector council. A set aside for leadership activities and student organizations is also outlined in the bill.
SB385	Tax Abatement	Standard	
SB398	Boys & Girls Clubs	Low	No impact. SB406 prohibits a municipality from pledging the proceeds of the Local School
SB406	TID LSST Exempt	Standard	Support Tax to finance a project within a tourism improvement district created or revised on or after July 1, 2013.
SB407	Teacher Evaluations	Standard	SB407 changes provisions for the new teacher and school administrator evaluation system. The bill requires implementation of pay for performance in 2015-16; changes requirements for observing probationary teachers; provides a schedule for observing teachers at various levels of effectiveness; requires modification of district policy on evaluations; and provides for a validation study in 2013-14.
SB435	Education Stabilization Fund	Standard	Creates a \rainy day\" fund for K-12 education."
SB445	Education Tax Credit	Standard	SB445 establishes a tax credit for a business that contributes to a scholarship organization.
SB455	ELL Grant Program	Standard	SB455 provides funding to be distributed through a grant application for ELL programs in school districts. The application must include an assessment of needs, stated goals and objectives, ability to sustain the programs and plan for evaluation. SB467 eliminates the Commission on Educational Excellence and revises the
SB467	Elimination of Councils	Standard	qualifications for the Superintendent of Public Instruction. The bill also changes the date of the budget report required in NRS387.303 from November 10 to November 1.
SB471 SB475	Charter Loan Account MBT	Low Standard	No impact.
SB481	Funding Waivers	Standard	SB481 continues to provide a waiver to prescribed purchases of textbooks while school districts continue to work through difficult budgets.
SB486	Longitudinal Data System Appropriation	Standard	

Bills Still in Play

Bill #	Торіс	Priority	June 1, 2013 Impact
SB487	Millennium Scholarship	Standard	
SB500	Funding Formula Taskforce	High	SB500 establishes a task force to design the implementation of a new funding formula for K-12 education.
SB504	ELL RPDP FDK	Standard	SB504 provides funding targeted at improving instruction for English language learners through preschool programs, full day kindergarten with lower class sizes, reading skills centers, and summer school for all students.
SB513	Save the Children Mining Tax Sen Dem Tax Plan TFA Legislative Sessions	Standard Standard Standard Standard Low	
In Enr	ollment Then to Govern	or for Sigi	
AB218	Prevailing Wage	Standard	AB218 allows \bona fide fringe\" benefits established in a collective bargaining agreement to be considered as part of the payment of prevailing wage. " AB286 requires the provision of a first-aid station at events of 2,500 people or more
AB286	Events	Standard	in certain circumstances. Few to no CCSD events would qualify under the provisions of the bill. AB377 expands the provision in law that prohibits a person who is employed or who
AB377	Sexual Conduct	Standard	volunteers in a position of authority at a school from engaging in sexual conduct with a pupil to include people who have had contact with a student through their work in any school.
AB386	Mental Health Screening	Standard	AB386 requires CCSD to conduct a mental health screening as a pilot program in one secondary school and report the progress of the program to the Legislative Committee on Education by April 1, 2014.
AB445	Public Meeting Notices	Standard	AB445 requires a public body to post meeting notices on the official website of the State not later than 9 a.m. of the third working day before the meeting is to be held.
	Vehicle Registration	Low	No impact.
	Unemployment	Low	No impact.
SB36	Unemployment	Standard	
SB58	Distance Education	High	SB58, proposed by CCSD, removes barriers to enrollment in distance education programs provided by the district and allows a support staff employee to supervise a class of students while they are taught by a certified instructor in a distance education program.
SB135	Redevelopment Agencies	Low	No impact. SB142 requires the board of trustees of a school district to adopt a policy setting
SB142	Purchasing	Standard	forth the process for evaluating whether work to be performed on a building will be performed pursuant to a performance contract. The bill also requires the board of trustees to cause to be produced an annual report relating to certain operating cost- savings measures.

Bill #	Торіс	Priority	Bills Still in Play June 1, 2013 Impact
SB269	Attendance and D/L	Standard	SB269 requires a pupil to provide proof of school attendance, signed by the school\'s principal or designee, to receive a driver\'s license. The bill also provides that a student reported to be a habitual truant pursuant to NRS 392.140, is subject to administrative sanctions including the revocation of their driver\'s license.
SB314	Parent Rights	Standard	
SB384	Charter School Financing	Low	No impact.
SB414	Cyberbullying	Standard	SB414 provides penalties for children who knowingly and willfully use an electronic communication device to transmit an image of bullying committed against a minor to another person with the intent to encourage bullying and to cause harm to the minor. SB427 revises the definition of bullying to include all the elements of the definitions
SB427	Bullying	Standard	of harassment and intimidation and requires the juvenile justice system to notify the school district if a student has unlawfully engaged in bullying. Brought forward on behalf of the Nevada Association of School Superintendents, this
SB442	Eliminate Mandates	Standard	bill bill would eliminate requirements to produce reports that are duplicative or non- essential and to remove the requirements for certain unfunded programs. SB443 changes provisions for the application to become a sponsor of charter schools
SB443	Charter Schools	Standard	and the review process for sponsors. The bill also changes the date to submit an annual report to the Department on the evaluation of the charter schools it sponsors from August 15 to October 1.
SB447	RPDP and Other	Standard	SB447 changes the membership and responsibilities of the Statewide Council for the Coordination of the Regional Professional Development Programs. The Council now has authority to review and approve budgets as well as five-year plans.
SB466	School Lunch Program	Standard	